OFFICE OF THE STATE ELECTION COMISSION TRIPURA : AGARTALA

No.F. 1(5)-SEC/MUNC/GEN-ELEC/2015/ 79 - 110

Dated,

24/08/2015.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power vested under Sub-rule (1) of Rule 4 of the Tripura Municipalities (Conduct of Election) Rules, 1995 read with sub-rule (1) of Rule 4 of the Tripura Municipalities (Registration of Electors) Rules, 1995 as amended from time to time State Election Commissioner, in consultation with the State Government has approved to appoint the following District Magistrate & Collector as **District Municipal Election Officer** in connection with ensuing General Election to Municipalities, -2015

1.	District Magistrate & Collector, North Tripura as District Municipal Election Officer for
	North Tripura District.
2.	District Magistrate & Collector, Unakoti as District Municipal Election Officer for Unakoti District.
3.	District Magistrate & Collector, Dhalai as District Municipal Election Officer for Dhalai District.
4.	District Magistrate & Collector, Khowai as District Municipal Election Officer for Khowai District
5.	District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura as District Municipal Election Officer for West Tripura District
6.	District Magistrate & Collector, Sepahijala as District Municipal Election Officer for Sepahijala District
7.	District Magistrate & Collector, Gomati as District Municipal Election Officer for Gomati District.
8.	District Magistrate & Collector, South as District Municipal Election Officer for South Tripura District.

By order of the State Election Commissioner

(Tamal Majumder) Secretary

State Election Commission Tripura : Agartala

To

1. All District Municipal Election Officer.

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Tripura.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Urban Development Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Chief Electoral Officer, Election Deptt., Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. The Director, Urban Development Deptt. Government of Tripura.
- 6. The Divisional Magistrates ._____ Sub-Dovision.

Copy also forwarded to: -

The Director GA (Printing & Stationery) Department, Govt. of Tripura with a request to arrange printing of this Notification in the extra-ordinary issue of official gazette, 50 (fifty) copies of the Gazette Notification may be please sent to the State Election Commission immediately on publication of the Notification.

(Tamal Majumder) Secretary

State Election Commission Tripura : Agartala